WORKSHOP MINUTES SEMINOLE CITY COUNCIL April 26, 2022

The Workshop of the Seminole City Council was held on Tuesday, April 26, 2022, in the City Hall, City Council Chambers, 9199 - 113th Street North, Seminole, Florida.

Mayor Waters called the meeting to order at 7:22 p.m.

PRESENT:

Mayor Leslie Waters, Vice Mayor Jim Olliver, Councilor Thom Barnhorn, Councilor Chris Burke, Councilor Tom Christy, Councilor Roger Edelman, Councilor Trish Springer. City Manager Ann Toney-Deal, City Attorney Jay Daigneault and City Clerk Ann Marie Mancuso.

A. <u>DISCUSS APPOINTMENT OF CARL GLEBOWSKI TO THE SEMINOLE</u> <u>RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD FOR A TWO-YEAR TERM ENDING</u> <u>APRIL 30, 2022.</u>

Recreation Director, Becky Gunter introduced Carl Glebowski to members of the City Council.

Mayor Waters called Carl Glebowski to the podium.

Carl Glebowski stated that he is a retired engineer, and resident of the City of Seminole. He and his family have been active members of the Seminole Recreation Center for many years. Mr. Glebowski is often playing racquetball or working out along with his grandsons and is a regular fixture at the Recreation Center.

B. <u>DISCUSS APPOINTMENT OF LEAH HOFFMAN TO THE SEMINOLE</u> <u>RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD FOR A TWO-YEAR TERM ENDING</u> <u>APRIL 30, 2022.</u>

Recreation Director, Becky Gunter introduced Leah Hoffman to members of the City Council.

Mayor Waters called Leah Hoffman to the podium.

Leah Hoffman stated that she worked in Parks and Recreation for over 40 years. She worked in St. Pete Beach, the City of Tampa, the City of Wichita, Pinellas County, and in Marion County. She is the former President of the Florida Recreation and Parks Association. She is a member of the Seminole Kiwanis Breakfast Club.

04-26-2022 Workshop Meeting Minutes

It was the consensus of the Council to place on the next City Council Agenda, appointment of Carl Glebowski and Leah Hoffman to the Seminole Recreation Advisory Board.

Mayor Waters adjourned the meeting at 7:30 p.m.

Date Approved: May 10, 2022

Minutes prepared by City Clerk Ann Marie Mancuso, CMC

Waters, Mayor